NJU77580/NJU77582
 - 1 - ver.1.0
20MHz, Low noise, Excellent EMI Immunity,
Rail-to-rail I/O, Operational Amplifiers
■ FEATURES (V+ = 5V, Typical value)
● Wide Gain Bandwidth 20MHz
● Low Noise 6nV/√Hz (f = 10kHz)

* Connect to exposed pad to V−
■ PRODUCT NAME INFORMATION
■ ORDERING INFORMATION
PRODUCT NAME PACKAGE RoHS HALOGEN-
FREE
TERMINAL
FINISH MARKING WEIGHT
(mg)
MOQ
(pcs)
NJU77580F (TE1) SOT-23-5 Yes Yes Sn2Bi   15 3000
NJU77582G (TE2) SOP8 Yes Yes Pure Sn 77582 88 2500
NJU77582R (TE1) MSOP8 (VSP8) Yes Yes Sn2Bi 77582 21 2000
NJU77582KU1 (TE3) DFN8-U1
(ESON8-U1) Yes Yes Sn2Bi 77582 5.3 3000
V+
OUTPUT
+INPUT